INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
DL-PS-xx/yy-JBA
Technical Support
855-592-0029
Instruction sheet subject to
change without prior notice

 Conduit fittings shall be used; UL listed, threaded on
to power supply, provided for connection to the AC
circuit (Fig 1).
 ACN = Blue, ACL = Brown
 See product label for proper connection.
DC Output:
 Conduit fitting shall be used; UL Listed or equivalent
(Fig 1).
 V+ = Red, V- = Black
 See product label for proper connection.
WARNING
Risk of Electric Shock. Mount the unit at a height greater
than 1 foot from the ground surface.
Fig 1
Model Output Voltage Maximum Rated Output Complies with Class 2 Requirements
DL-PS-60/12-JBA 12V 60W Yes
DL-PS-20/24-JBA 24V 20W Yes
DL-PS-60/24-JBA 24V 60W Yes
DL-PS-96/24-JBA 24V 96W Yes
DL-PS-240/24-JBA 24V 240W No